AFFIDAVIT FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

OF THE DECEDENT

§72-3-1101, MCA

State of Montana

County of      

     , being duly sworn, states:

	1.

2.

3.

4.

5.


	      died on      , 2012.  Affiant is the successor of the decedent because he is the surviving son of the decedent.

The value of the entire estate of the decedent, wherever located, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed $50,000.00

Thirty days have lapsed since the death of the decedent.

No application or petition for the appointment of a Personal Representative of the decedent’s estate is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction.

 The affiant, as successor of the decedent, is entitled to the payment of any sums of money due and owing the decedent, to the delivery of all tangible personal property belonging to the decedent and to the delivery of all instruments evidencing a debt, obligation, stock, or chose in action belonging to the decedent.  This money and property is described as follows:

     
and is presently held by      .



____________________________


Affiant

State of Montana

County of 


This instrument was acknowledged before me on      , 2012, by      
.

[     
]



(Notarial Seal)



Notary Public for the State of Montana


Residing in:      








My commission expires:      


